Reconciliation

Holy Week

Laster

Divine Mercy Novena
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Lent/Easter 2024

St. Peter Apostle Mission Parish
38 Guinane Avenue, Hogpers Crossing
9749 4390

TUESDAY 19 MARCH
6:00pm - Reconciliation Rite | (Confession) with
Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament

REGULAR NFESSIONS
Every Sat after 9:00am Mass
Every Wed 6:30pm

SUN 24 MARCH
Palm Sunday - Normal Weekend Masses

8:30am - Mon 25 March
8:30am - Tue 26 March
7:00pm - Wed 27 March

HOLY THURSDAY 28 MARCH (No morning Mass)
7:30pm Mass followed by Adoration until 11:.00pm

GOOD FRIDAY 29 MARCH

10:00am - Stations of the Cross

3:00pm =~ Celebration of the Lord’s Passion
Followed by Divine Mercy Novena

HOLY SATURDAY 30 MARCH (No morning Mass)
8:30am—9:30am - Confessions

HOLY SATURDAY 30 MARCH
7:30pm - Easter Vigil Mass

EASTER SUNDAY 31 MARCH
8:30am & 10:30am - Masses
1:15Spm - Spanish Mass

No 5:00pm Mass

GOOD FRIDAY 29 MARCH - After 3:00pm _Service
7:00pm - Holy Saturday 30 March

8:00am - Easter Sunday 31 March

9:00am - Easter Monday 1 April

9:00am - Tuesday 2 April o _ \
6:45pm - Wednesday 3 April (

9:00am - Thursday 4 April .
9:00am - Friday 5 April
9:30am - Saturday 6 April

DIVINE MERCY SUNDAY 7 APRIL N—
Normal Weekend Masses

DIVINE MERCY CELEBRATION

2:00pm - Exposition/Adoration/Confessions/Chaplet

3:00pm - Mass (Main Celebrant Rev. Dr. Cameron Forbes,
Rector, Corpus Christi College)
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Finance | Conveyancing
P: 03 8526 4401 | M: 0455 505 767
www.fulgrum.com.au




